Announcing Carilion Clinic’s Scholarship opportunities

To be eligible: due by wednesday, march 21st
· Seay education Scholarship – Open to employees AND NON-EMPLOYEES, with preference given to employees and Healthcare with a Human Touch award recipients.  Applicants must CURRENTLY BE AN rn, enrolled in a pre or post licensure BachelorS, MasterS or DoctorATE degree in Nursing.  Award amount is $2,000.
· JoAnn Brinkman nursing Scholarship – Open to employees and non-Employees.  Applicants must be a single parent or come from a single parent household.  Award amount is $250.
· ROANOKE MEMORIAL SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL NURSING ALUMNI ASSOCIATION AND MEMORIUM SCHOLARSHIP – OPEN TO EMPLOYEES AND NON-EMPLOYEES.  PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO RN GRADUATES OR DESCENDENTS OF RN GRADUATES FROM THE RMH SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL NURSING AWARD AMOUNT IS $1,000. 
*Jefferson College of Health Sciences and the Roanoke Memorial School of Professional Nursing are NOT the same school.
*If you were already a recipient of one or more of the scholarships above, you are not eligible to apply again for the same scholarship(s).
Eligibility

Applicants must be enrolled or officially accepted into an accredited school of nursing, be in good academic standing, be active within the community and submit a completed application with a copy of their unofficial transcript, essay(s) and two references. A copy of the applicant’s transcript is required to be considered for any of the above three scholarship opportunities. Scholarship recipients will be asked to provide a letter of acceptance to their institution or current transcript prior to receiving payment.
COMPLETED APPLICATIONS INCLUDE:
-Application (3 pages)
-Copy of current unofficial transcript
-Essay(s)-If applying for multiple scholarships, please differentiate each by title (ex: Essay for Seay Scholarship)
-Two recommendation forms. Letters of recommendation will not be accepted in place of the provided forms.
	Applicant Information (all required)

	Last Name
	
	First
	
	M.I.
	Date
	

	Street Address
	
	Apartment/Unit #
	

	City
	
	State
	
	ZIP
	

	Phone
	
	E-mail Address
	


Carilion Clinic





I am submitting this application for (please check all that apply): 

 FORMCHECKBOX 
   Seay Education Scholarship    
 FORMCHECKBOX 
   JoAnn Brinkman Nursing Scholarship  

 FORMCHECKBOX 
   Roanoke Memorial School of Professional Nursing Alumni Association Scholarship   
* Please do not leave any sections blank, as each is evaluated within a pointed system and blanks automatically give you a zero.
	Program:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 ADN     FORMCHECKBOX 
 BSN     FORMCHECKBOX 
 MSN      FORMCHECKBOX 
 DNP  
	Enrollment Status:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 Full-time     FORMCHECKBOX 
 Part-time  

	
	

	Professional or non-professional Honors and awards
	

	Current community service and extracurricular activities
	Community Organization
	Description of Role
	Dates of Participation/
Total Number of Service Hours

	
	
	
	

	

	Education (most recent first) current gpa must be supported by unofficial transcript


	Current
	
	Address
	

	From
	
	To
	
	Expected graduation date
	
	Degree
	
	GPA
	

	Other
	
	Address
	

	From
	
	To
	
	Did you graduate?
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 YES  
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 NO  
	Degree
	
	GPA
	

	Other
	
	Address
	

	From
	
	To
	
	Did you graduate?
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 YES  
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 NO  
	Degree
	
	GPA
	

	

	References – These should be academic faculty or counselors or employers.

	Please list two professional references.

	Full Name
	
	Relationship
	

	Company
	
	Phone
	(           )

	Address
	

	Full Name
	
	Relationship
	

	Company
	
	Phone
	(           )

	Address
	


	Employment

	Current Company
	

	Job Title
	

	Responsibilities
	

	From
	
	To
	
	Reason for Leaving
	

	Previous

Company
	

	Job Title
	

	Responsibilities
	

	From
	
	To
	
	Reason for Leaving
	

	Previous Company
	

	Job Title
	

	Responsibilities
	

	From
	
	To
	
	Reason for Leaving
	


	short Essays – Limit your response to no more than 250 words per question.  This should be computer generated and secured to the application form. Please do not include your name on the essay pages.


Seay Education Scholarship applicants

1. What qualities and skills do you possess that make you an excellent R.N.?

2. How have you demonstrated these qualities within your professional and community life, as well as your academic pursuits?

3. Why do you strive to obtain a B.S.N.?

JoAnn Brinkman Nursing Scholarship applicants

1.     What strengths will you bring to the nursing profession?

2.     What are your long-term goals for nursing?

3.     Describe any challenges or rewards you have had while pursuing your nursing degree as a single-parent or coming from a single-family household.

Roanoke Memorial School of Professional Nursing Alumni Association Scholarship

1.     Please submit a biographical summary that includes your education background, financial need and why you feel you should be a recipient of this scholarship.

2.     Why do you want to pursue nursing as your profession?
3.     If you’re already a nurse, what value do you see in furthering your nursing knowledge?
4.     If you are an RN graduate of the RMH School of Professional Nursing, what did you gain from going through that program?  If you are a      descendant of someone who graduated from that program, how has that person influenced your life?
 FORMCHECKBOX 
   Please check here if you are Alumni or a Descendant of RMH Alumni  
Application is due no later than Wednesday, March 21, 2018.  Please mail to:

Carilion Clinic: Scholarship Review Committee
Attn: Karri Proctor
Visiting Student Affairs
Riverside 1: 4th floor

PO Box 13367 

Roanoke, VA 24033-3367
* Please do not utilize two-sided printing
Carilion Clinic Affiliated Scholarships
Recommendation Form

____________________ has applied for a Carilion Clinic affiliated scholarship and listed you as a reference.  Please complete the recommendation form and place in an envelope with your signature across the seal and send by March 21, 2018, to: 
Carilion Clinic: Scholarship Review Committee
Attn: Karri Proctor
Visiting Student Affairs
Riverside 1: 4th floor

PO Box 13367 

Roanoke, VA 24033-3367

On a scale of 1 (lowest) to 4 (highest), please rank this applicant on each item compared to other individuals you have known in a similar capacity. Please justify all high and low scores with comments below.

Oral communications



1

2

3

4          
     

Written communications



1

2

3

4



Potential as healthcare provider


1

2

3

4



Leadership qualities



1

2

3

4



Motivation level




1

2

3

4
Total Score:
Comments:__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Overall rating:
 □   Strongly recommend      □   Recommend      □   Do not recommend

________________________________________________________________________________________________
Name and Title

                    Organization                                          Relationship                                      Date

The family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 and its amendments guarantee students access to educational records concerning them.  Students are also permitted to waive their rights of access to recommendations.  The following signed statement indicates the wish of the applicant regarding this recommendation.  Failure to respond will be considered a waiver of the right to this recommendation.




□ I do waive my right to inspect the contents of the following recommendation.

□ I do not waive my right to inspect the contents of the following recommendation.

Student Signature_________________________________________       Date____________________​​​​​​​​​​​______________
Carilion Clinic Affiliated Scholarships

Recommendation Form

____________________ has applied for a Carilion Clinic affiliated scholarship and listed you as a reference.  Please complete the recommendation form and place in an envelope with your signature across the seal and send by March 21, 2018 to:
Carilion Clinic: Scholarship Review Committee
Attn: Karri Proctor
Visiting Student Affairs
Riverside 1: 4th floor

PO Box 13367 

Roanoke, VA 24033-3367

On a scale of 1 (lowest) to 4 (highest), please rank this applicant on each item compared to other individuals you have known in a similar capacity. Please justify all high and low scores with comments below.

Oral communications



1

2

3

4          
     
Written communications



1

2

3

4



Potential as healthcare provider


1

2

3

4



Leadership qualities



1

2

3

4



Motivation level




1

2

3

4
Total Score:
Comments:__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Overall rating:
 □   Strongly recommend      □   Recommend      □   Do not recommend

________________________________________________________________________________________________

Name and Title

                    Organization                                          Relationship                                      Date


The family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 and its amendments guarantee students access to educational records concerning them.  Students are also permitted to waive their rights of access to recommendations.  The following signed statement indicates the wish of the applicant regarding this recommendation.  Failure to respond will be considered a waiver of the right to this recommendation.




□ I do waive my right to inspect the contents of the following recommendation.

□ I do not waive my right to inspect the contents of the following recommendation.

Student Signature_________________________________________       Date____________________​​​​​​​​​​​______________[image: image1.png]



